'98 JUN 17 A11:42

Washington Mutual Loan Servicing PO BOX 91006 - SAS0307 Seattle, WA 98111 Attention: Vault

ATC # 05 047354



(OREGON USE ONLY)

MANUFACTURED HOME DEED OF TRUST

000950574-4

1717 point			0009505	74-4
•		JOAN B HASS A	ND ALBERT A HASS, SR	
THIS DEED OF T	RUST is between	33/11/2	, wh	se address is:
18528 HENWAS	LOOP			
BLY	OR 9	7622	OREGON	corporation, the
("Grantor");	ASPEN TITLE	AT WARRENTH FALLS	OR 97601	
	. 525 MAIN	ST. KLAMATH FALLS,	Weshington Mutual Benk	
and its successor	s in trust and assig	na ("Trustee"); and	Washington.	("Beneficiary").
the address of wi	hich is 1201 Thir	d Avenue, Seattle, Was	nington	istee and its successors in trust and County, Oregon, described
				County, Oregon, described
assigness, in Tru	at, with power of s	elo, the real property in		
below, and all int	terest in it Grantor	svar gera:	나는 그리고 말했다.	
	c wyn	OT MOTORIOR TO	BLEY-WAS HEIGHTS,	IN THE
LOT 8, E	FOCK P' RIKE	TATE OF OREGON		2016년 1월 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일
COUNTAC	in vraumatut		날이 1912년의 1학생 경영화학생인	

Tex Percel Number: 3714-3DB-3800

together with: all income, rents and profits from it; all plumbing, lighting, air conditioning and built-in appliances, and other fixtures, at any time installed on or in or used in connection with such real property; and the manufactured home referred to below and all its other attachments and encessories.

All of the property described in this Section 1 is called the "Property". To the extent any of the Property is personal property, Grantor grants Beneficiery, as secured party, a socurity interest in all such property, and this Deed of Trust shall constitute a security agreement between Grantor and Beneficiery.

RECORDING COPY

2108 (3/98)

Page 1 of 4

The Property Includes a		menufactured home, Manufacturer TWOOD , Serial Kumber
The Property morning of	Marial PLES	144000 installed on 8
LEETWOOD	(the "Manufactured Home"). The me	anufactured home is and shall remain installed on a surfactured home is and shall be permanently affixed the property and shall be permanently affixed prior written consent of the Beneficiery. As used herein and in a
702B06403652087	er improvement to the real estate con	neleting of the propert of the Beneficiery. As used herein
rundation system as a fixtu	vered or removed therefrom without the	helating of the property and shall be permanently sitted in prior written consent of the Beneficiery. As used herein
the real estate to Oregon	Te	of each promise of Grantor contained heroin and in a se "Security Agreement") and the payment of Dallers (\$ 15,000.00
Country This Deed	of Trust is given to secure performance	s "Security Agreement") and the position
curity screement of the s	oms date from Grantor to Solling	of each promise of Grentor contained netters of the "Security Agreement") and the payment of Dollars (\$ 15,000.00 Dollars (\$ 15,000.00 Dollars (\$ 15,000.00
ifteen Thousand Alta Con- colled the "Loan") with int enewsis, modifications or enewsis, modifications or	arest as provided in the promissory note extensions thereof. It also secures payment of money advanced by Beneficiary under the Note to the property of the Note to the Note t	nent of certain fees and costs of Benefits by or er Section 6 or otherwise to protect the Property or ote are called the "Debt".
eneficiary's Interest in the	5 Property. 201 miles	st provides for a variable rate of interest.
	d, the Note secured by this Deed of True	Bt provided to a series
H this pox is cuscon		
		lue, the existence of white
COMPANY AND THE PARTY AND	d taleand or ferroll	na puiposos.
(b) The Property	ter. Granter promises:	iter or demolish the manufactured home of any
Improvertions Connecty is	violation of the provision to inspect t	the Property at all departs.
(b) To allow re	presentatives onditions and restrict	the Property;
(c) To pay on ti	me all lawful taxes and assessments and condi- on time all terms, covenants and condi- one part of it and pay all amounts due or	itions of any prior to a timely manner; and owing thereunder in a timely manner; all liens except those and owing thereunder in a timely manner; and liens except those walld lien on the Property superior to all liens except those walld lien on the Property superior Republicary's security. It is
agroad that if anyone a	sserts the pitcher, the assertion alone s	shall be declined to a company satisfactory to
purposes of this Section (f) To keep the Haneficiary against fire	n 4(e); and the mobile home and other improvement and extended coverage perils, and again and extended coverage perils, and again the improvement value, and to deliver evic	ants on the ricks as Beneficiary may reasured. Beneficiary inst such other ricks as Beneficiary and such insurance coverage to Beneficiary. Beneficiary dence of such insurance coverage to such the amount as a tender of the such to a standard lender's loss payable clause. The amount as a tender of the such to a standard lender's loss payable clause.
shall be named as the collected under any insunder the Note or, at least on the collected to Grant on the collected to Gra	tirst loss policy may be applied upon any urance policy may be applied upon any urance policy sole option, released to Grantor. In the event of foreclosure or sels never appearance policies then in force shall pa	rantor. In the event of under the Note of, and annor. In the event of under the Trustee's power of sale, all of the Property pursuant to the Trustee's cale. so to the purchaser at the Sheriff's or Trustee's cale. so Grentor, and the entire Debt shall become immediately due to Grentor, and the entire Debt shall become immediately due to Grentor.
rights of the Grandi in 5. Sale or Tran and payable in full up ohysically remove the	seer of Property. The Loan is personed on any sele or other transfer of the Prop manufactured home from the Real Pro- manufactured home from the preceding se	perty or any interest instead by a perty or any interest instead of Beneficiary. In the perty without the prior written consent of Beneficiary. In the perty without the prior will immediately so notify intended, Grantor agrees that Grantor will immediately so notify intended of a secured party under the
Boneficiary in whithey without interruption,	that Beneficiary shall thereupon hours	actured home and that Granton the manufactured home in such
home as required by registration. Beneficial	applicable is have all other rights provery shall else have all other rights provered and a default and exercising its remodite	es under this Deed of Trust or any other consent of Beneficiary. Real Property without the prior written consent of time to time to
perfect, protect, and home. Grantor irrev	youably appoints Beneficiary as Granto	execute all documents necessary to training name, address of the in writing of any change in Grantor's name, address of the in writing of any change in Grantor's name, address of the in writing of any change in Grantor's name, address of the interest of
employment.	efaults. If Grantor fells to comply with	any of the course take any action required to comply the Beneficiar
covenants without of all the money sp	waiving any other right of of Grantor ent by Beneficiery on behalf of Grantor ent by Beneficiery on behalf of Grantor ent by Beneficiery on behalf of Grantor	shell be secured by the bearing and Although Beneficiary to be repsyable by Grantor on demand. Although Beneficiary to de so of \$50.
take action under the 7. Remedies (a) Prompt	is paragraph, below this Dead of Trust is performance under this Dead of Trust is performance ontains and the promises contains the promises contains and the promises contains and the promise of the promises contains and the promise of the promises contains and the promise of	is essential. If Grentor doesn't pay any instantant, or any oth ined in this Deed of Trust, the Security Agreement, or any oth d the Debt and any other money whose repayment is secured in d the Debt and any other gransficiary, subject ordy to the not
document securing this Deed of Trust requirements of Se	the Loan, Grantor will be in default as shall immediately become due and pays ction 8 below. If Grantor is in default as the Grantor on the day repayment in full	shie in full, at the options its right to demand repayment in the and sensitively exercises its right to demand repayment in the sense in the set at a till is demanded, including unpaid interest, shell be a interest at a sense is full is demanded until repaid in full. Beneficiary may then its full is demanded until repaid in full.
total amount owed Default Rata speci thereafter deliver to notice of default a notice of default a	fied in the Note from the day repayment o Trustee a written declaration of default not of election to cause to be sold the Prince and all of the nentation evidencing the Dobt and all of	nd Beneficiary exercises its fight to the serious shell bear interest at the serious of the serious shell bear interest at the first at
period of time as t	may then be required by stated in the next to the the time and place stated in the next to the time and place stated in the next to the time and place at the time and place at the time and the time and the time and time at the time and time at the time at th	otice of sale, eurier III
Flidit son me		Page 2 G

and in such order as Trustee may choose at public syntion to the righest bidder for each in the lawful money of the United States, which shall be payable at the time of sele. Anything in the preceding sentence to the contrary notwithstanding. States, which shall be payable at the time of sele. Anything in the preceding sentence to the contrary notwithstanding. Beneficiary may apply the Debt towards any bid at any cuch sele. Trustee may postone any such sele by public shall be payable to the sele at follows: (i) to the announcement at the time fixed for sele, in eccordance with applicable law then in effect. Any person, including Grantor, announcement at the time fixed for sele, in coordance with applicable law then in effect. Any person, including Grantor, Trustee of Beneficiary, may curchase at any such sele. Truster shall apply the proceeds of the sele as follows: (i) to the expenses of the sele, including a reasonable trustee's (ee and attorney's fee; (ii) to the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust and (iii) the curplus, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled therato.

ennouncement at the time found for sale in execution of the property of the pr

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY By signing below, Granton	APPROVED	, the provisions of th	his Doed of Trust an	d of any rider(s) exec	uted concurrently
therewith by Grentor:				y of <u>Juna</u>	
DATED at KLAMATH I	FALLS , ORE	GON this			
1000		GRANTO	R(S):		
		x4	Dan B.	Hass	
			MAS	Dun Sn	
		AV6			

RECURDING COPY

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	KLAMATH			
On this day	personally appeared be	ofore meJOAN B HASS		
			and , to me known to be the individuels	s rais froo
described in ar	id who executedhe wit	thin and foregoing histrument, and s	icknowledged that they signed the came as th	
and voluntary	act and deed, for the u	ses and purposes therein mentioned		
WITNESS	my hand and official se	sel this	day pt VULE	
998.			Lord LOC	<u>(</u>
		Notary Public	for Oregon	
200		residing at	IN FALLS ()12	
	RHONDA K. CLIVER OTARY PUBLIC-OREG COMMISSION NO. 0520 CHINESION EXPRES APR.	ON D	10.00	OO_
#30065333A				<u> </u>
		REQUEST FOR FULL RECONT o not record. To be used only when I		•
	D:	DOLLECCIO. 10 DE GOOG ONA MUSIL		
To: TRUST		and	ell other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and setts s owing to you under the terms of this Deed	Deed of
Dete			1. (15일 및 42일 (15일) 2. (20일) 2. (20g) 2. (
Mai	l reconveyance to			
Mai	I reconveyance to			
Mai	I reconveyance to			
Mai	I reconveyance to			
Mail	reconveyance to			
Mai	I reconveyance 10			
Mai	I reconveyance to			
Mail	I reconveyance to			
	i reconveyance to			Page 4 of 4
2108 (2/20)		RECORDING COPY		Payo 4 of 4
2108 (2/20)	I reconveyance to	"一个,我们们,我们就是我的确定要求,我们一定最后的。" 化二烷基 化二氯甲基二甲基甲基二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		
2108 G/881 ATE OF OREGO	DN: COUNTY OF KI	LAMATH: SS.	the 17	Eh
2108 GASTI ATE OF OREGO	ON: COUNTY OF KI	LAMATH: ss. Aspen Title & Escre 98 at 11:42 o'cloc	cw the 170 kg A M., and duly recorded in Vol.	<u>th</u> (
2108 CLASSI ATE OF OREGO led for record at 1	DN: COUNTY OF KI	LAMATH: ss. Aspen Title & Escre 98 at 11:42 o'cloc Mortgages	the 179 k A M., and duly recorded in Vol. on Page 20802	<u>th</u> M98
2 ios cuest ATE OF OREGO led for record at 1	ON: COUNTY OF KI	LAMATH: ss. Aspen Title & Escre 98 at 11:42 o'cloc Mortgages	cw the 170 kg A M., and duly recorded in Vol.	<u>th</u> M98